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miDock™sTuDIO
User’s Guide
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Introduction

The miDock™sTupio is a portable audio system designed
specifically for iPod and other MP3 players and can be
powered by an AC adapter or batteries. Your miDock STupio
also charges the battery for your iPod when it is docked
and the AC power adapter is plugged in. The following
information will help you get the most from your

miDock sTubio.

What'’s In The Box?

. miDock™sTupio docking system for iPod

dock adapters

remote control

12V, wall-mounted power supply for AC operation
(includes four plug adapters)

Setting Up Your miDock™stupio

AC & Battery Operation. Plug the power supply into

the 12V DC power input jack located on the back of the
miDock stubio. Choose the proper plug adapter for your
country and slide the adapter onto the power supply until
it clicks into place. Plug the power supply with adapter
into the wall outlet. To enjoy your favorite music anywhere
anytime, install eight (8) C batteries in the battery compart-
ment located on the back of the unit.

You can connect other music sources to your miDock
STUDIO auxiliary input jack using a 3.5mm stereo
cable (not supplied).

You can connect headphones (not supplied) to your miDock
sTuDIo headphone jack for private listening. To keep your
iPod synchronized with iTunes, you can connect your
miDock STupio to your computer using the USB cable
supplied with your iPod.

2 Dock Your iPod. With your miDock stubio turned off,

place the dock adapter for your iPod into the docking cradle
and then insert your iPod. Dock adapters for newer iPods
are supplied with the iPod itself. Dock adapters for older
iPods are included with the miDock sTubio (see miDock
STuDIO Adapter Guide). Be sure to use the dock adapter
that matches your iPod to ensure a proper fit and to
prevent connector damage.

For best sound performance, turn off the EQ settings
in your iPod by following the instructions that were
supplied with your iPod.

Remote Control. Before using the remote control for
the first time, pull out the plastic tab from the battery
compartment. To replace the remote control battery
(CR2025), carefully insert a thin object into the battery
release, slide the tab over and hold it. Then slide the
battery compartment open.

4 Turn It On, Turn It Up! Your miDock sTupio turns on

automatically when you insert your iPod. To play music,
press play on your iPod or remote control.

Caution—Listen To This!
Set your miDock sTubio volume at a safe level
before playing music.

iPod and iTunes are trademarks of Apple, Inc.,
registered in the US and other countries.

Polk Audio Customer Service 800-377-7655 (Outside US & Canada 410-358-3600) M-F, 9am-6pm EsT, polkcs@polkaudio.com  For more info visit www.polkaudio.com
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volume +/- track/skip
— (hold for
fast forward
or rewind)
dock adapter
Apple aux 12v DC
connector headphones
battery
compartment
opener

remote holder

WARNING: To prevent possible damage to your
iPod, remove it from the docking cradle prior to

transporting your miDock Studio.
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Important Safety Instructions—Read Before Operating
This product was designed and manufactured to meet strict quality and safety standards. There are,
however, some installation and operation precautions which you should be particularly aware of.

1. Read Instructions. All the safety and operating instructions should be read before the system

is operated.
. Retain Instructions. The safety and operating instructions should be retained for future reference.

. Follow Instructions. All operating and use instructions should be followed.

. Cleaning. Unplug the appliance from wall outlet before cleaning. Do not use liquid cleaners or aerosol
cleaners. Use a damp cloth for cleaning.

. Attachments. Do not use attachments not recommended by the product manufacturer as they
may cause hazards.

. Water and Moisture. Do not use these appliances near water—for example, near a bath tub,
wash bowl, kitchen sink, or laundry tub, in a wet basement, or near a swimming pool, and the like.

. Accessories. Do not place these appliances on an unstable cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table. The
audio/video products may fall, causing serious injury to a child or adult, and serious damage to the
products. Use only with a cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table recommended by the manufacturer,
or sold with the appliances. Any mounting of the appliances should follow the manufacturer’s
instructions, and should use mounting accessories recommended by the manufacturer.

. Ventilation. Slots and openings in the cabinet are provided for ventilation and to ensure reliable
operation of the appliances and to protect them from overheating, and these openings must not be
blocked or covered. The openings should never be blocked by placing the products on a bed, sofa,
rug, or other similar surface. This product should never be placed near or over a radiator or heat
register. This product should not be placed in a built-in installation such as a bookcase or rack
unless proper ventilation is provided or the manufacturer’s instructions have been adhered to.

10. Power Sources. This product should be operated only from the type of power source indicated
on the marking labels. If you are not sure of the type of power supply to your home, consult your
appliance dealer or local power company.

11. Grounding or Polarization. This product is equipped with polarized alternating-current line plugs
(plugs having one blade wider than the other). This plug will fit into the power outlet only one way.
This is a safety feature. If you are unable to insert the plug fully into the outlet, try reversing the plug.

If the plug should still fail to fit, contact your electrician to replace your obsolete outlet. Do not defeat
the safety purpose of the polarized plug.

12. Power Cord Protection. Power-supply cord should be routed so that it is not likely to be walked
on or pinched by items placed upon or against it, paying particular attention to cords at plugs,
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the appliances.

13. Lightning. For added protection for this audio/video product during a lightning storm, or when it is left
unattended and unused for long periods of time, unplug it from the wall outlet and disconnect the an-
tenna or cable system. This will prevent damage to the product due to lightning and power line surges.

14. Power Lines. An outside antenna system should not be located in the vicinity of overhead power
lines or other electric light or power circuits, or where it can fall into such power lines or circuits.
When installing an outside antenna system, extreme care should be taken to keep from touching
such power lines or circuits as contact with them might be fatal.

15. Overloading. Do not overload wall outlets and extension cords as this can result in a risk of fire
or electric shock.

16. Object and Liquid Entry. Never push objects of any kind into this product through openings, as
they may touch dangerous voltage points or short out parts that could result in a fire or electric shock.
Never spill liquid of any kind on this audio/video product.

[ ANN]

. Heed Warnings. All warnings on the appliances and in the operating instructions should be adhered to.
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17. Servicing. Do not attempt to service this product yourself, as opening or removing covers may
expose you to dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel.

18. Damage Requiring Service. Unplug this product from wall outlets and refer servicing to qualified
service personnel under the following conditions:

a. When the power supply cord or plug is damaged.
b. If liquid has been spilled, or objects have fallen into the product.
c. If the product has been exposed to rain or water.

d. If the product does not operate normally by following the operating instructions. Adjust only those
controls that are covered by the operating instructions, as an improper adjustment of other controls
may result in damage and will often require extensive work by a qualified technician to store the
product to its normal operation.

e. If the product has been dropped or the cabinet has been damaged.
f. When the product exhibits a distinct change in performance—this indicates a need for service.

19. Replacement Parts. WWhen replacement parts are required, be sure the service technician has
used replacement parts specified by the manufacturer or that the parts have the same characteristics
as the original part. Unauthorized substitutions may result in fire, electric shock or other hazards.

20. Safety Check. Upon completion of any service or repairs to this product, ask the service technician
to perform safety checks to determine that the products are in proper operating condition.

21. Carts and Stands. The appliances should be used only with a cart or stand that is recommended
by the manufacturer. An appliance and cart combination should be moved with care. Quick stops,
excessive force, and uneven surfaces may cause the appliance and cart combination to overturn.
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22. This product is not i i for use

Product Disposal. Certain international, national and/or local laws and/or regulations may apply
regarding the disposal of this product. For further detailed information, please contact the retailer
where you purchased this product or the Polk Audio Importer/Distributor in your country. A listing
mmmm of Polk Audio Importer/Distributors can be found on the Polk Audio website www.polkaudio.com
or by contacting Polk Audio at 5601 Metro Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21215, USA.

Phone: +1-410-358-3600; in California: 1-800-377-7655.

The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol,
within an equilateral triangle, is intended to
alert the user to the presence of uninsulated
dangerous voltage within the product’s
enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude
to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.

CAUTION A |

msn( OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC
SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK).
NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER

SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

The exclamation point within an equilateral
triangle is intended to alert the user to

the presence of important operating and
maintenance (servicing) instructions in

the literature accompanying the appliance.

WARNING

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC
SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS APPLIANCE
TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.

CAUTION
TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK, MATCH WIDE
BLADE OF PLUG TO WIDE SLOT, FULLY INSERT.

Limited One Year Warranty

Polk Audio, Inc., warrants to the original retail purchaser only. This warranty will
terminate automatically prior to its stated expiration if the original retail purchaser
sells or transfers the Product to any other party.

Polk Audio, Inc., warrants, to the original retail purchaser only, that this miDock sTubio
will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from
the date of original retail purchase from a Polk Audio Authorized Dealer. To allow Polk
Audio to offer the best possible warranty service, please register your new product
online at: www.polkaudio.com/registration or call Polk customer service 800-377-7655
in the USA within ten (10) days of the date of original purchase. Be sure to keep your
original purchase receipt.

Defective Products must be shipped, together with proof of purchase, prepaid insured
to the Polk Audio Authorized Dealer from whom you purchased the Product, or to the
Factory at: 2550 Britannia Boulevard, Suite A, San Diego, California 92154. Products
must be shipped in the original shipping container or its equivalent; in any case the risk
of loss or damage in transit is to be borne by you. If upon examination at the Factory

or Polk Audio Authorized Dealer it is determined that the unit was defective in materials
or workmanship at any time during this Warranty period, Polk Audio or the Polk Audio
Authorized Dealer will, at its option, repair or replace this Product at no additional
charge, except as set forth.

All replaced parts and Products become the property of Polk Audio. Products replaced
or repaired under this warranty will be returned to you, within a reasonable time,
freight prepaid.

This warranty does not include service or parts to repair damage caused by accident,
disaster, misuse, abuse, negligence, inadequate packing or shipping procedures,
commercial use, voltage inputs in excess of the rated maximum of the unit, cosmetic
appearance of cabinetry not directly attributable to defect in materials or workmanship,
or service, repair, or modification of the Product which has not been authorized or
approved by Polk Audio. This warranty shall terminate if the Serial number on the
Product has been removed, tampered with or defaced.

This warranty is in lieu of all other expressed Warranties. If this Product is defective

in materials or workmanship as warranted above, your sole remedy shall be repair or
re-placement as provided above. In no event will Polk Audio, Inc. be liable to you for
any incidental or consequential damages arising out of the use or inability to use the
Product, even if Polk Audio, Inc. or a Polk Audio Authorized Dealer has been advised
of the possibility of such damages, or for any claim by any other party. Some states do
not allow the exclusion or limitation of consequential damages, so the above limitation
and exclusion may not apply to you.

All implied warranties on this Product are limited to the duration of this expressed
Wiarranty. Some states do not allow limitation on how long an implied Warranty lasts,
so the above limitations may not apply to you. This Warranty gives you specific legal
rights, and you also may have other rights which vary from state to state.

This Warranty applies only to Products purchased in Canada, the United States of
America, its possessions, and U.S. and NATO armed forces exchanges and audio clubs.

The Warranty terms and conditions applicable to Products purchased in other
countries are available from the Polk Audio Authorized Distributors in such countries.

Polk Audio Customer Service 800-377-7655 (Outside US & Canada 410-358-3600) M-F, 9am-6Pm EsT, polkcs@polkaudio.com  For more info visit www.polkaudio.com
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o Télécommande
o Bloc d'alimentation 12V mural pour secteur CA

-

2 Choisissez I'adaptateur approprié a votre iPod.

4 Allumez et écoutez! Votre miDock sTubio s'allume

polkaudio

miDock"”sTuDIO
Guide de l'utilisateur

Introduction

Le miDock**sTubio est une chaine audio portable concue
expressément pour utilisation avec le iPod et autres lecteurs
MP3; il peut étre alimenté par adaptateur CA ou par piles. ———— interrupteur
Votre miDock sTubio charge également la pile de votre
iPod lorsque ce demnier est en station et que I'adaptateur
CA est branché. volume +/-

[r——
plage/saut
Contenus de la boite — (tenir enfoncé
Chaine iPod miDock sTtupio pour avance

Adaptateurs de station ou retour
rapide)

(comprend quatre adaptateurs pour prises de courant)

Opération de votre miDock sTupio

Opération CA et Piles. Branchez le cable du bloc d'alimen-
tation dans la prise 12V située a l'arriere de votre miDock
STUDIO. Sélectionnez |'adaptateur approprié a votre prise

de courant et glissez I'adaptateur sur le bloc d'alimentation
jusqu’a ce qu'il s'enclenche. Branchez le bloc d'alimentation
avec adaptateur dans la prise de courant. Pour utiliser

votre miDock n'importe ou, installez huit (8) piles C dans

le compartiment situé au dessous de I'appareil.

adaptateur
de station

Vous pouvez connecter d'autres sources audio a I'entrée
auxiliaire votre miDock sTupIO en utilisant une fiche stéréo
3,5 mm (non fournie).

Vous pouvez connecter des écouteurs (non fournis)
avotre miDock stubio. Pour garder votre iPod synchronisé
avec iTunes, connectez votre miDock STUDIO a votre

ordinateur en utilisant le cable USB fourni avec votre iPod. connecteur aux 12v CC
Apple écouteurs

Avec le miDock sTubio hors tension, installez |'adaptateur
de station miDock sTubio approprié a votre iPod dans le
berceau de la station et insérez-y votre iPod. Les adapta-
teurs pour les iPods récents sont fournis avec le iPod. Les
adaptateurs pour les iPods moins récents sont fournis avec
le miDock stupio (voir le guide d'adaptateur miDock STUDIO).
Assurez-vous d'utiliser I'adaptateur de station approprié

a votre iPod pour assurer sa stabilité et prévenir I'endom-
magement du connecteur. Pour une performance sonore
maximale, contournez |'égaliseur de votre iPod (référez-
vous au mode d'emploi de votre iPod).

Télécommande. Avant d'utiliser la télécommande pour la ouvre-
premiere fois, retirez la languette de plastique du comparti- compartiment
ment de la pile. Pour remplacer la pile de la télécommande de pile
(CR2025), insérez délicatement un tournevis dans le
point de dégagement du couvercle de la pile, poussez
la languette et retirez le couvercle. porte-télécommande

automatiguement lorsque vous y insérez votre iPod.
Pour écouter de la musigue, appuyez sur le bouton
«Play» de votre iPod ou de la télécommande.

- _— 4 - '
Attention—Ecoutez bien! AVERTISSEMENT: Pour prévenir 'endommagement

4 1 10 & . ; , .
Réglez le volume de votre miDock sTubIO & un de votre iPod, retirez-le du berceau d’accueil de votre
niveauraisonnable avant de jouer de la musique.

Olanisysoq iw

miDock stubio avant de le transporter.

iPod et iTunes sont des marques de commerce de Apple, Inc.
enregistrées aux E-U et en d'autres pays.

Service a la Clientele 800-377-7655 (Ext. E.-U. et Canada 410-3568-3600) L-V, 9h-18h HE, polkcs@polkaudio.com Pour plus d'info visitez www.polkaudio.com
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Consignes de sécurité importantes—a lire avant d'utiliser I'appareil

Ce produit a été congu et fabriqué pour répondre a de strictes normes de qualité et de sécurité.
Veuillez cependant porter attention aux consignes de sécurité suivantes se rapportant a son installation
et a son utilisation.

1. Lisez toutes les consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation avant d'utiliser cet appareil.

. Conservez les instructions de sécurité et d’opération pour référence future.

. Observez les consignes contenues dans ce manuel et affichées sur le produit.

. Suivez toutes les instructions d'opération et d'utilisation.

. Nettoyage. Débranchez I'appareil avant de le nettoyer. N'utilisez jamais de nettoyant liquide
ou en aérosol. Utilisez un chiffon humide.

. Accessoires. N'utilisez jamais d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant. lls pourraient
provoquer un danger.

. Eau et humidité. N'utilisez jamais cet appareil prés d'une source d'eau ou d’humidité—par exemple
prés d'une baignoire, d’un évier, d'un lavabo ou dans un sous sol humide ou prés d’une piscine ou
autre source d'eau.

. Accessoires. Ne placez jamais ce produit audio-visuel sur un charriot, socle, meuble ou support
instable. Le produit pourrait tomber, s'endommager et/ou blesser grievement un enfant ou un adulte.
Utilisez uniquement un charriot, socle, meuble ou support spécifié par le fabricant ou vendu avec le
produit. Toute installation du produit doit se faire selon les directives du fabricant et en utilisant des
accessoires recommandés par le fabricant.

. Aération. Les ouvertures et les fentes situées sur le boitier préviennent la surchauffe et assurent la
fiabilité du produit et ne doivent jamais étre couvertes ou obstruées. Elles ne doivent jamais étre
obstruées en plagant le produit sur un lit, un sofa, un tapis ou autre surface similaire. Ce produit ne
doit jamais étre installé sur ou a proximité d'un radiateur ou d'un registre de chaleur. Ce produit ne doit
pas étre installé dans un meuble, une bibliothéque ou un béti @ moins d'assurer une aération adéquate
ou d'observer les directives du fabricant.

10. Alimentation CA. Ce produit ne doit étre utilisé qu'avec le type d'alimentation CA spécifié sur
I'étiquette apposée au produit. Si vous ne connaissez pas le type d'alimentation utilisé dans votre
région, communiquez avec le revendeur du produit ou avec votre fournisseur local d'électricité.

11. Mise a la terre et polarisation. Ce produit est muni d'une fiche d'alimentation CA polarisée (une
des deux broches étant plus large que l'autre). Cette fiche ne peut étre insérée dans la prise de
courant que d'une seule fagon. C'est un dispositif de sécurité. Si vous ne parvenez pas a bien insérer
la fiche dans la prise de courant, renversez-la. Si vous ne parvenez toujours pas a insérer la fiche
dans la prise de courant, faites remplacer la prise obsoléte par un électricien. Ne contournez jamais
le dispositif de sécurité de mise a la terre de la fiche polarisée.

12. Protection du cordon d'alimentation CA. Les cordons d'alimentation CA doivent étre disposés
hors des zones passantes ou ils risquent d'étre écrasés, pincés ou endommagées, particulierement
a proximité des prises de courant, des blocs multiprises et a la sortie de |'appareil.

13. Foudre et surtension. Pour assurer la protection de ce produit contre la foudre ou la surtension
lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pour de longues périodes, débranchez son cordon d'alimentation de la prise
de courant CA et déconnectez le systéme de céble ou d'antenne.

14. Lignes électriques. Une antenne extérieure ne doit pas étre installée a proximité de lignes électriques
aériennes ou autres dispositifs électriques ou d'éclairage sur lesquels elle pourrait tomber. Lors de
I'installation d’une antenne extérieure, il estimpératif de vous assurer que cette derniére ne pourra
jamais entrer en contact avec de tels dispositifs ou lignes électriques. Il pourrait y avoir danger de mort.

15. Surcharge. Ne surchargez jamais les prises de courant, les rallonges ou les blocs multiprises;
cela pourrait constituer un risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.

16. Objets et liquides. N'insérez jamais d'objets dans les ouvertures de ce produit. lls pourraient entrer
en contact avec des points de voltage dangereux ou provoquer des courts-circuits; cela pourrait
constituer un risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique. Ne renversez jamais de liquides sur le produit.

oA W N
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17. Service. Ne tentez jamais de réparer ce produit vous-méme car ouvrir son boitier ou en retirer
le couvercle pourrait vous exposer a des voltages dangereux ou a d'autres dangers. Confiez tout
service a un personnel qualifié.

18. Dommages et service. Débranchez |'appareil de la prise CA et contactez un réparateur qualifié lorsque:
a. Le cordon d'alimentation a été endommagé.

b. Un objet ou du liquide s'est introduit dans le produit.

c. Le produit a été exposé a de I'eau, a la pluie ou a de I'humidité excessive.

d. Le produit ne fonctionne pas normalement selon les instructions du fabricant. Réglez uniquement
les controles spécifiés dans le manuel de ['utilisateur car le réglage inapproprié de certains autres
controles pourrait endommager le produit et requérir I'intervention d'un réparateur qualifié pour le
remettre en ordre.

e. Le produit a subi une chute ou son boitier a été endommageé.

f. Le produit ne semble pas fonctionner normalement—ce qui indique la nécessité de service.

19. Pieces de rechange. Lorsque des piéces de rechange sont requises, assurez-vous que le technicien
de service utilise des pieces de rechange spécifiées par le fabricant ou des pieces ayant les mémes
caractéristiques que les pieces d'origine. Des substitutions non autorisées risquent de provoquer
un incendie, des chocs électriques ou d'autres dangers.

20.Controle de sécurité. Apres chaque contrdle technique ou réparation de cet appareil, demandez
au technicien d'effectuer un contréle pour assurer que |'appareil est en bon état de fonctionnement.

21. Chariots et socles. Les appareils doivent étre utilisés uniquement avec des chariots ou des socles
recommandeés par le fabricant. Un appareil sur chariot doit étre déplacé avec soin. Des arréts soudains,
une poussée excessive ou une surface inégale peuvent provoquer le renversement du chariot.

22.Ce produit n’est pas concu pour utilisation extérieur.

Récupération du produit. Certaines lois ou certains reéglements internationaux, nationaux et/ou
régionaux pourraient s'appliquer a la récupération de ce produit. Pour plus d'information, communiquez
avec le revendeur de ce produit ou avec I'importateur/distributeur Polk dans votre pays. Vous trouverez
EEN |3 liste des importateurs/distributeurs des produits Polk Audio sur le site www.polkaudio.com

ou en communiquant avec Polk Audio : 5610 Metro Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21215, USA

Tél.: +1 410 358-3600. En Californie, 1-800-377-7655

ATTENTION

msuur—: DE CHOC E
NE PAS

A1TENTION AFIN DE REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC
ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS OUVRIR LE BOITIER OU RETIRER
LE PANNEAU ARRIERE. AUCUNE PIECE REPARABLE
PAR L'UTILISATEUR A LINTERIEUR. CONFIER LENTRETIEN
DE CET APPAREIL A UN TECHNICIEN QUALIFIE

Le symbole de I'éclair dans un triangle
équilatéral indique la présence d'une
tension dangereuse non isolée suffisam-
ment élevée pour constituer un risque
de choc électrique.

Le point d’exclamation dans un triangle
équilatéral indique que le manuel

de I'utilisateur de I'appareilcontient
d'importantes instructions concernant
son opération et son entretien.

AVERTISSEMENT

AFIN DE LIMITER LE RISQUE D'INCENDIE

OU DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS EXPOSER
CET APPAREIL A LA PLUIEOU A L'HUMIDITE.

ATTENTION

POUR PREVENIR LES CHOCS ELECTRIQUES,
INSEREZ A FOND LA LAME LARGE DE LA FICHE
DANS LA FENTE LARGE DE LA PRISE DE COURANT.

Garantie limitée de 1 an

Cette garantie de Polk Audio Inc. est valide pour I'acheteur au détail original
seulement. Cette garantie sera résiliée auto-matiquement avant sa date d'expiration
stipulée si I'acheteur au détail original vend ou céde le Produit a une tierce partie.

Polk Audio, Inc. garantit, a I'acheteur au détail original seulement, que ce miDock
STUDIO sera exempt de tout défaut attribuable aux piéces d’origine et a la main
d’'oeuvre pour une période de un (1) an a partir de la date de I'achat au détail original
chez un revendeur agréé Polk Audio. Pour permettre a Polk Audio de vous offrir

le meilleur service de garantie possible, veuillez enregistrer votre nouveau produit
en ligne a: www.polkaudio.com/registration ou communiquez avec le Service a

la Clientéle de Polk Audio au 800-377-7655 (E.-U./ Canada) dans les dix (10) jours
suivant la date de I'achat original. Assurez-vous de conserver la facture originale.

Les produits défectueux doivent étre expédiés, avec une preuve d'achat, francs de
port et assurés, au revendeur agréé Polk Audio de qui vous avez acheté le produit,
ou a l'usine Polk Audio, 2550 Britannia Boulevard, Suite A, San Diego, California,
92154. Les produits doivent étre expédiés dans leur carton d'expédition original ou
dans un contenant équivalent. En tout cas le propriétaire doit assumer tout risque de
perte ou de dommage en transit. Si, suite a I'examen du produit a I'usine Polk Audio
ou chez le revendeur agréé Polk Audio, il est déterminé que la défectuosité est
imputable aux matériaux d'origine ou a la main d’oeuvre au cours de la période de

la garantie spécifiée, Polk Audio ou le revendeur Polk Audio réparera ou remplacera,
a sa guise, le produit sans frais additionnels saufs dans les cas stipulés ci-dessous.

Toute piece ou produit remplacé devient la propriété de Polk Audio. Les produits
réparés ou remplacés sous la garantie vous seront expédiés francs de port dans
un délai raisonnable.

Cette garantie n'inclut pas le service ou les pieéces nécessaires a la réparation des
dommages provoqués par accident, désastre, abus, négligence, mode d'expédition

Service a la Clientéle 800-377-7655 (Ext. E.-U. et Canada 410-358-3600) L-V, 9h-18h HE, polkcs@pol

ou emballage inadéquat, utilisation commerciale, tensions supérieures au maximum
prescrit pour I'appareil, aspect visuel de I'appareil non directement attribuable a un
défaut de pieces d'origine ou de main d'oeuvre, ou par le service, la réparation, ou
toute modification du produit n'ayant pas été autorisé ou approuvé par Polk Audio.
Cette garantie sera annulée si le numéro de série apposé au produit a été enlevé,
altéré ou falsifie.

Cette garantie prend préséance sur toutes autres garanties énoncées. Si la défectu-
osité de ce produit est imputable aux piéces d'origine ou a la main d'oeuvre selon
les conditions de la garantie exprimées ci-dessus, votre seul recourt sera la répara-
tion ou le remplacement selon les conditions décrites ci-dessus. Dans aucun cas
Polk Audio, Inc. pourra-t-elle étre tenue responsable pour tout dommage accessoire
ou indirect causé par I'utilisation ou par I'incapacité d'utilisation du produit, méme
si Polk Audio, Inc. ou un revendeur agréé Polk Audio, a été avisé de la possibilité
de tel dommage, ou pour toute réclamation par tout autre parti. Certains états ne
permettant pas I'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages indirects, les limitations
et exclusions exprimées ci-dessus pourraient ne pas s'appliquer dans votre cas.

Toutes les garanties tacites sur ce produit sont limitées a la durée de la garantie
énoncée. Certains états ne permettant pas I'exclusion ou la limitation des dom-
mages indirects, les limitations et exclusions exprimées ci-dessus pourraient

ne pas s'appliquer dans votre cas. Cette garantie vous accorde des droits légaux
spécifiques; vous pourriez également avoir d'autres droits qui pourraient varier
d'état en état. Cette garantie s'applique seulement aux produits achetés au
Canada, aux Etats-Unis d’Amérique et ses possessions, et dans les clubs audio
et d'échange des forces armées des E.U. et de 'OTAN.

Les modalités et les conditions de garantie applicables aux produits achetés
dans d'autres pays sont disponibles chez les distributeurs agréés Polk Audio
établis dans ces pays.
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